Last Update/Dernière révision 31 October/octobre 2006

PLEASE FORWARD YOUR REQUEST TO: jeanne.lacombe@crtc.gc.ca 

SVP FAIRE PARVENIR TOUTES DEMANDES À: jeanne.lacombe@crtc.gc.ca 

Tel: (819) 997-4586    

Télécopieur/Fax: (819) 953-7811

Recipient Point Code Distribution List

	Company         

Entreprise
	Contact  Responsable
	Telephone  Téléphone
	Fax  Télécopieur
	E-mail

Adresse internet

	9163-7918 Québec inc.
	Michel Laurent
	450-532-1032
	450-532-3147
	mlaurent@cooptel.qc.ca 

	9164-3122 Québec inc.
	Yves Duval
	819-293-1266
	819-293-4224
	Yves.duval@sogetel.com 

	Aliant Telecom Inc.
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca 

	Amtelecom Communications
	Ron Mervis
	519-7731226
	519-765-3070
	rmervis@amtelecom.ca

	Allstream
	Cathy McGouran
Mike Walsh
	416-204-5936
403-705-7412
	416-204-5744
403-233-8632
	Cathy.mcgouran@mtsallstream.com
Mike.walsh@mtsallstrea.com 

	Bell Canada
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca

	Bell West Inc.
	Robert Dyki
	780-409-6887
	780-409-6870
	Robert.dyki@bell.ca

	Bruce Municipal Telephone Sytem


	Hans O. Nilsson
	519-368-2000
	519-368-1258
	Hnilsson@bmts.com


	Call-Net
	Paul Zheng

Glenn Terry
	416-913-5922

416-773-3455


	416-498-3002

416-498-3002
	glenn.terry@sprint-canada.com


	Eastlink Limited
	David R. Caldwell
	902-453-3396
	902-484-2900
	dcaldwell@eastlink.ca


	ExaTEL Inc.
	Jesse Gasteiger
	705-675-0400 

(x-204)
	705-675-0404
	Jesse@vianet.ca


	ExcelNet Communications Inc.
	Claude Fraser
	514-940-9992
	514-879-0744
	Claude.Fraser@intelliroutes.com


	FCI Broadband.
	William F. Donovan
	905-326-6704
	905-326-6701
	WDONOVAN@CORPORATE.FCIBroadband.com

	Group Telecom
	Simon Edgett
	604-484-1010
	604-484-1010
	Simon.edgett@gt.ca
Victoria.golovatenko@gt.ca 



	ISP Telecom
	Melanye Caisse
	416-548-4619
	416-548-4618
	melanye@isptelecom.net 

	IVIC Telecom s.e.n.c.
	Roger Roy
	819-358-5723
	819-358-5710
	rroy@ivictelecom.com 

	MTS Allstream Inc. (Manitoba Division) (MTS)
	Gary Olsen
Brenda Strutt
	204-941-5080
204-941-5272
	204-774-3942
204-774-3942
	Gary.olsen@mts.ca 
Brenda.strutt@mts.ca 

	Maskatel
	Claude Beauregard
	450-250-7121
	450-250-7100
	claudebeauregard@maskatel.qc.ca

	Company         

Entreprise
	Contact  Responsable
	Telephone  Téléphone
	Fax  Télécopieur
	E-mail

Adresse internet



	NEXICOM Telecommunications Inc. (Durham & Otonobee)
	John E. Downs
	705-932-4101
	705-932-2329
	jdowns@nexicom.net


	Northern Telephone Ltd. Partnership
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca

	Northwestel Inc.
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca

	O.N. Telcom
	W.G.(Gerry) McLaughlin
	705-472-4500 x313
	705-472-6765
	gerry.mclaughlin@ontera.ca

	Prince Rupert City Telephones
	Rob Brown
	250-627-0901
	250-627-0905
	rbrown@citytel.net 


	Rogers Communications Inc.
	Bogdan Tanasie
	416-649-7281
	416-649-7201
	Ipnap.app@rci.rogers.com 

	Rogers Communications Inc.

Division FIDO Solutions Inc.
	Jean-Michel Dupuis
	866-501-7727
	514-981-8796
	jeanmichel.dupuis@rci.rogers.com 

	Saskatchewan Telecommunications
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca

	Shaw Telecom Inc.
	Peter Heinemeyer

Graham LeGeyt
	403-781-4925

403-781-4940
	403-781-4965

403-750-4504
	Peter.Heinemeyer@sjrb.ca
Graham.LeGeyt@sjrb.ca

	TBayTel 

(Corp City of Thunder Bay)
	Greg Stirrett

John Barch
	807-625-2628

807-625-2311
	807-623-1822

807-623-1822
	gstirret@tbaytel.net
jbarch@tbaytel.net 



	Télébec société en commandite
	Ginette Sicard

Sharon Luckman
	613-660-6825

613-660-6806
	613-660-6960

613-660-6960
	ginette.sicard@bell.ca
Sharon.luckman@bell.ca

	Téléphone Drummond Inc.
	Claude Beauregard
	450-250-7121
	450-250-5000
	cbeauregard@maskatel.qc.ca 

	TELUS Communications Inc.
	Thanh-Nha Duong

Reinhard Hochdorfer
	514-788-1540

780-493-4102
	514-788-8337

780-493-5029
	thanh-nha.duong@telus.com
reinhard.hochdorfer@telus.com

	TELUS Communications (Québec) Inc.
	Thanh-Nha Duong

Reinhard Hochdorfer
	514-788-1540

780-493-4102
	514-788-8337

780-493-5029
	thanh-nha.duong@telus.com
reinhard.hochdorfer@telus.com 

	TELUS Integrated Communications Inc.
	Thanh-Nha Duong

Reinhard Hochdorfer
	514-788-1540

780-493-4102
	514-788-8337

780-493-5029
	thanh-nha.duong@telus.com
reinhard.hochdorfer@telus.com 

	Vidéotron Télécom (1998) ltée
	Marc Berruyer
	514-380-4255
	514-899-8452
	marc.berruyer@vtl.quebecor.com



1
NB:  Failure to update contact information could result in its removal until the originator provides updated information, in writing, to the Commission.

2
NB:  Failure to update contact information could result in its removal until the originator provides updated information, in writing, to the Commission.


